
C—3

Hawke's
Bay.

9

Governors
of

Welling-
ton

College

College

Town
...8

0
13

|

Agricultural
345
3
21

Pastoral ...353
3
34

8

0
13

|

345
3
21

140
0
17

9,771
1

0

9,914
1
17

485
3
38

9,771
1

0

350
0

0

LO\J
\J

\J

141
0

0

9,357
15
0

491
0

0

9,357
15
0

JjWi
IU
V

25
18
3

_,OL»_\JV 50
0

0

Inclusive
of
6!>J
acres

for

College
site.

The
Governors
have

power
to
lease
IS

acresof
the
site.

Girls'
High

School

353
3
34

13,570
0

0

9,648
15
0

2,442
0

0

Governors
of

Welling-

ks
ton
College

10,268
1
11

23,218
15
0

1,080
8

3

OilO
O
U*

Agricultural
353
3
34

2,974
0

5

2,974
0

5

3,000
0

0

3,000
0

0

353
3
34
i

12,888
1
22

13,242
1
16

13,570
0

0

12,618
15
0

26,218
15
0

1,080
8

3

2,442
0

0

Total
of

Prov
incial

District
of

exclusive
of

lines
Wellington

11,249
1

39

below

28,713
3

4

39,963
1

3

26,094
0

0

23,939
5

0

50,033
5

0

1,539
17
7

■

3,722
0

0

CO
Sundry

ecclesiastical
bodies

Sundry
educa-

tional
purposes

Town...1120

Suburban...840
0
32

Agricultural
669
0
25

Pastoral...500
0

0

2,010
2
37

1

1
20

840
0
32

669
0
25

500
0

0

3,000
0

0... 3.000
0

0

30
0

0

28,400
0

0

...
28,400
0

0

815
0

O

5,324
0

0

...
5,324
0

0

236
0

0

1^00
0

0

...
1,500
0

0

75
0

0

"3.000
0

0

28'400
0

0

5,324
0

0

1,500
0

0

30
0

0

815
0

0

236
0

0

75
0

0

|

For
educational
pur-

posesof
a

less
public

436
'o
0

char"°'
Cr-

150
0

0

2,010
2
37

38,224
0

0

38,224
0

0
|

1,156
0

0

Note.—Areserve
not

being
made
within

n
Wailotara

District
of
4,000
acreswas

granted
for
the
New
Zealand

University
under
the

University
Reserves

Act
of
1875,

but
this
has
lapsed,

owing
to
the

Proclamation
of
the

reserve

six
months
of

the
passing
of

the
Act.
The

surveyorshave
been

directed
to

recommend
a
suitable

block.

In
School
Commis-

sioners

Primary
educa-

tion

Town Suburban
... Agricultural Pastoral

...
Bush

15
2

3

130
0
30

46
3
31

18,951
3

0

248
3

0

13
2
24

6

2

9

29
0
27

|

136
2
39

46
3
31

18,951
3

0

13,080
3

0

5,729
10
0

2,856
5

0

469
5

0

15,516
5

0

692
15
0

474
5

0

120
0

0

6,203
15
0

2,976
5

0

469
5

0

15,516
5

0

7,772
15
0

247
6

6

96
16
0

82
15
0

255
5

0

34
11
0

620
2

6
!

352
10
0

165
10
0

966
0

0

159
2

6

2,263
5

0

Endowments
for

public

and
educational

pur-

poses.

12,832"
0

0

7,080
0

0

To
be

Tested
in
School

Commissioners
Primary

educa-
tion

Pastoral...19,393
0
24

12,852
0
33

32,245 -1.509
0

0

1

17

25,201
0

0

2.000
0

0

7,674
5

0

1,881
15
0

32,938
5

0

3,881
15
0

716
13
6

53
10
0

150
0

0

I'nder
"Education

Reserves
Act,

1877."

2,000
0

0

2,509
0

0

21,393
0
24

15,361
0
33

36,754
1

17

27,264
0

0

9,556
0

0

36,820
0

0
j

770
3

6

2,413
5

0

In
School
Commis-

sioners

Secondary
educa-

tion

Town Suburban ...AgriculturalPastoral ...Bush

7

0
34

28
0
11

9

1

5

4,871
1

0

3

2

6

700
0

0

5,076
2

0

10
3

0

28
0
11

9

15
5,571
1

0

5,076
2

O

2,376
15
0
I

190
5

0

1,376
0

0

92
10
0
"

3,191
0

0

1,400
0

0

2,767
10
0

i

2,867
0

0

1,376
0

0

92
10
0

4,694
0

0

2,767
10
0

101
19
6

35
1

0

13
10
0

126
1

0

245
10
0

135
0

0

27
0

0

295
10
0

Total
of

Pi-ot
incial

District
of

exclusive
of

lines
Hawke'sBaybelow

4,915
3
10

5,780
0

6

10,695
3
16

31,303
5

0

14,213
15
0

7,039
5

0

4,657
15
0

11,697
0

0

276
11
6

703
0

O
|

26,308
3
34

21,141
0
39

47,450
0
33

48,517
0

0

1,046
15
0
j

3,116
5

0

Trustees
of

Napier

School
Trust

Napier
Trust Schools
Town Suburban

...0

10
2

0
22

0

1

0

2

0
22

350
0

0

700
0

0

350
0

0

700
0

0

350
0

0

700
0

0

...
Educational

endow-
merits
of
a

less
pub-

lic
character,
chiefly

Tested
in

ecclesiasti-
cal

bodies.

2

1
22

2

1
21'

1,050
0

0
!

1,050
0

0

Bishop
of

Wellington
and
others

TeAute
College

Agricultural niul
pastoral

7,009
0

0

7,009
0

0

20,817
0

0

20,817
0

0

Total
of
other

reserves

~
7,011
1
22

21,867
0

0

7,0.11
1

22

21,867
0

0
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