Exclusive of 694 acres for College site. The Governors have power to lesse 19					For educational pur- poses of a less public	character.	
2,392 0 0 50 0 0	2,442 0 0	:	2,442 0 0	3,722 0 0	:	436 0 0 150 0 0	:
1,054 10 0 25 18 3	1,080 8 3	:	1,080 8 3		30 0 0	236 0 0	1,156 0 0
13,370 0 0 491 0 0 9,357 15 0	23,218 15 0	3,000 0 0	26,218 15 0	50,033 5 0	3,000 0 0	5,324 0 0 1,500 0 0	38,224 0 0
150 0 0 141 0 0 9,357 15 0	9,648 15 0	3,000 0 0	12,648 15 0	23,939 5 0		:::	:
13,220 0 0 350 0 0	13,570 0 0	:	13,570 0 0	26,094 0 0	3,000 0 0	5,324 0 0 1,500 0 0	38,224 0 0
11 0 13 485 3 38 9,771 1 0	10,268 1 11	2,974 0 5	13,242 1 16	39,963 1 3	1 1 20	669 0 25 500 0 0	2,010 2 37
3 0 0 140 0 17 9,771 1 0	9,914 1 17	2,974 0 5	12,888 1 22	28,713 3 4	:	: : :	
8 0 13 345 3 21 	353 3 34	:	353 3 34	11,249 1 39	1 1 20	669 0 25 500 0 0	2,010 2 37
Town Agricultural Pastoral	<u> </u>	Agricultural	1	Wellington	Town	Agricultural Pastoral	
		Girls, High	School	Total of Provincial District of Wellington	Sundry educa-	paced and remoin	
Governors of Welling- College ton College		Governors of Welling- Girls,	egen correge		Sundry ecclesiastical Sundry educa. Town	B 1	

Nore.—A reserve in Waitotara District of 4,000 acres was granted for the New Zealand University under the University Reserves Act of 1875, but this has lapsed, owing to the Proclamition of the reserve not being made within six months of the passing of the Act. The surveyors have been directed to recommend a suitable block.

Hawke's Bay.

In School Commissioners tion		educs.	Town Suburban Agricultural Pastoral Bush	15 2 130 0 8 46 3 8 18,951 3 248 3 19,393 0 2	2 3 0 0 30 0 15 0 0 24 13	13 2 24 6 2 9 12,832 0 0 12,853 0 33	18,	0 83 88 80 1	27 39 31 0 0 17	6,729 10 2,856 5 469 5 15,516 5 692 15 25,264 0	00000	474 5 120 0 7,080 0	00 00	6,203 15 0 2,976 5 0 469 5 0 15,516 5 0 7,772 15 0 32,938 5 0	247 96 98 82 255 34 716	6 6 16 0 15 0 5 0 11 0	620 2 352 10 165 10 966 0 159 2 2,263 5	2 6 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0	Endowments for public and educational pur- poses.
To be vested in School Commissioners		educa-	educa- Pastoral	2,000 0 0 21,393 0 24		2,509 0 0 15,361 0 33	1 133	:	0 0 1 17	2,000 0	00	1,881 15		3,881 15 0 36,820 0 0	63 10 770 3	3 6	150 (2,413 E	0 0	Under "Education Reserves Act, 1877."
In School Commis- Secondary educa- sioners	Secondary tion	equca-	Town Suburban Agricultural Pastoral Bush	28 0 28 0 1 9 1 4,871 1 4,915 3	0 34 0 11 1 5 1 0 3 10	3 2 700 0 5,076 2	6 28 28 9 0 5,571 0 5,076 6 10,695	808	0000111	2,376 15 1,376 0 92 10 3,194 0	0000 0	100 5 1,400 0 2,767 10 4,657 15	0 000	2,867 0 0 1,376 0 0 92 10 0 4,594 0 0 2,767 10 0	101 35 13 126 276	19 6 1 0 10 0 1 0	245 1 135 27 295 1 703	0000 0	
Total of Prov incial District exclusive of Ii Trustees of Napier Napier Trust School Trust	rincial District of exclusive of lines Napier Trust Schools	of lines ust	Total of Prov incial District of Hawke's Bay exclusive of lines below of Napier Trust Schools Suburban	26,308 3 3 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2	3 34 2 2 1 0 0 22 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 22 1 22	21,141 0 39	9 47,450	0 10 1	33 22 22 22	34,303 5 350 0 700 0 1,050 0	0 000	14,213 15	0	48,517 0 0 350 0 0 700 0 0 1,050 0 0	1,046 15	15 0	3,116 5	0 0	Educational endow- ments of a less pub- lic character, chiefly vested in ecclesisati
Bishop of Wellington Te Aute College and others Total of other reserves	Te Aute C.	ollege	Agricultural and pastoral	7,009 0 0 7,011 1 22	0 22	: :	2,7	7,009 0	0 22	20,817 0	0			20,817 0 0					cat boules.
İ																			